ECAF: 2025-3677
Motion: 25-562

Type:

Xl Contract

[1Board Appt.
[1Code Amendment
[1Budget Action
[10ther

Requested Handling:
[INormal

X Expedite

ClUrgent

Fund Source:
[JGeneral Fund
X Other

CIN/A

Executive Rec:

X Approve

[1Do Not Approve
CIN/A

Approved as to
Form:

XYes
CINo
CIN/A

Planning and Community Development

Council Initiated:

ClYes
Ryan Hembree
Y XNo
Subject: Scarsella Bros, Inc change order

Scope: To approve payment for a change order exceeding 20% of the original

contract.

Duration: N/A

Fiscal Impact: O Current Year Multi-Year [ N/A
Expenditures 2025 Total

415 5095133 $184,935.28 $184,935.28

Total $184,935.28 $184,935.28
Revenue 2025 Total

Total
Authority Granted:

Authorizes the Executive to approve Change Order No. 01 to Contract SWMCCA2025-03 with
Scarsella Bros, Inc.

Background:
During the removal of material from the top portion of the levee, unforeseen subsurface

conditions were encountered, which resulted in additional levee lift material (Bid Item 4)
being necessary to raise the levee to the designed height. The additional material was
required to meet all engineering standards and the Inter Local Agreement requirements with
Diking District 5.

This will bring the estimated contract total to $812665.28.

Request: To move Motion 25-562 to GLS on 12-17-2025 for consideration.



